PRODUCT  DATA SHEET
Features:
•	 Thrust: up to 2500 N per DL2
•	 Speed: up to 20 mm/s with CBD4/CBD6S
•	 Various installation dimensions
•	 Stroke length 300 mm, 350 mm, 500 mm ± 4 mm
•	 Colour: Natural anodized aluminium profiles and black
painted end plates or electro-galvanised 3 mm end plates

F O R  M O U N T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S  A N D  G U I D A N C E  I N  U S A G E ,  P L E A S E  S E E  T H E  R E L E V A N T  U S E R ’ S  M A N U A L S
DL2
Ordering example:
* The mains cable:
 The DL2 with a built-in CBD6S is delivered with a fixes mains cable (Coiled cable and cable with earth connection are not options)
 The cable length will be reduced by 300 mm +/- 100 mm compared to the standard length
**  For mounting of the desk frame the following screws are delivered: 8 x DG80 x 35
*** For mounting of the desk frame the following screws are delivered: 4 x DG80 x 35
**** The CBD4 cannot be built in
DL 2 3 0 C A 0 0 500 655
Installation  455 S (300) +155 mm incl. 2 pcs. 8 mm end plates
dimension 450 S (300) +150 mm incl. 1 pcs. 8 mm + 1 pcs. 3 mm end plates
 445 S (300) +145 mm incl. 2 pcs. 3 mm end plate
 505 S (350) +155 mm incl. 2 pcs. 8 mm end plates
 500 S (350) +150 mm incl. 1 pcs. 8 mm + 1 pcs. 3mm end plates
 495 S (350) +145 mm incl. 2 pcs. 3 mm end plate
 655 S (500) +155 mm incl. 2 pcs. 8 mm end plates
 650 S (500) +150 mm incl. 1 pcs. 8 mm + 1 pcs. 3mm end plates
 645 S (500) +145 mm incl. 2 pcs. 3 mm end plate
Stroke length 300 mm (for columns with installation 445-455)
 350 mm (for columns with installation 495-505)
 500 mm (for columns with installation 645-655)
Cable type 0 = Without built-in control box****
 All cables without earth (2P) Class 2
 1 = Straight EU cable, Grey, 3.2 m
 2 = Straight EU cable, Black, 3.2 m
 3 = Straight UK cable, Black, 3.2 m
 4 = Straight UL cable, Black, 3.2 m
 5 = Straight AUS cable, Black, 3.2 m
 6 = Straight Japan cable, Black, 3.2 m
 7 = Straight CH cable, Black, 3.2 m
CBD Type 0 = Without built-in control box****
 F = Built-in CBD6S, 230V P 0 0 0 2 0 A - 0 0 9*
 G = Built-in CBD6S, 120V P 0 0 0 2 0 A - 1 0 9*
Colour A = Natural anodized aluminium profile
  Grey top frame
 B = Natural anodized aluminium profile
  Black top frame
Positioning C = Hall sensor for internal CBD6S or external CBD4 / CBD6S
Endplates 0 = 8 mm end plates, black
 1 = 3 mm end plates, electro galvanized**
 2 = 3 mm top plate and 8 mm bottom plate***
 3 = 8 mm top plate and 3 mm bottom plate***
Actuator 3 = 9 mm pitch (for internal CBD6S or external CBD4 / CBD6S)
 6 = 12 mm pitch (for internal CBD6S or external CBD4 / CBD6S)
 7 = 6 mm pitch (for internal CBD6S or external CBD4 / CBD6S)
  (only 8 mm endplates and max. 300 mm stroke)
Type 2 = 2-part aluminium lifting column
Produkt DL = DESKLIFT
Standard product range for control with CBD4/CBD6S:
Spindle End plates Installation dimensions Ordering number
3 = 9 mm 0 = 8 mm 655 mm DL230CA00500655
6 = 12 mm 0 = 8 mm 655 mm DL260CA00500655
3 = 9 mm 1 = 3 mm 645 mm DL231CA00500645
6 = 12 mm 1 = 3 mm 645 mm DL261CA00500645